

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1720**  
**OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA**

Page 1, line 4, strike “**SAN DIEGO POINT LOMA**” and insert “**WASTEWATER FACILITY OCEAN DISCHARGE**”.

Page 1, line 10, strike “the Point Loma Plant” and insert “a treatment works”.

Page 1, beginning on line 15, strike “the currently designed deep ocean outfall from the Point Loma Plant” and insert “a deep ocean outfall from the treatment works”.

Page 2, line 17, strike “Point Loma Plant” and insert “treatment works”.

Page 4, line 12, strike “Point Loma Plant” and insert “treatment works”.

Page 4, line 20, strike “the Point Loma Plant” and insert “a treatment works”.

Beginning on page 5, strike line 8 through 11, and insert the following:

1                   (3) FEDERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ACT  
2           TERMS.—The terms “State” and “treatment works”

1        have the meanings given those terms in section 502  
2        of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33  
3        U.S.C. 1362).

